GREEN MOUNTAIN

CREDIT UNION

FEE SCHEDULE - Fees listed below may be reduced or waived — Effective date 1-4-2023

Abandoned Property Fee (per membership)

$100.00

Account Closure

$25.00 if account closed within 3 months of opening

Account Reconciliation

$15.00/Hour - $15.00 minimum charge

Account Research

$15.00/hour - $15.00 minimum charge

Bad Address/return mail-statements

$5.00 month — Future mailings suspended until address
updated

Copy of Check

$5.00 per check

Dormant/Inactive Account

$5.00/month after 1 year (365 days) and account
balance is less than $100.00

Legal Processing (writ, levy, etc.)

$25.00 each

Money Order- Official Checks

$1.50 each

Paper Statement

$2.50 monthly/quarterly

Paper Statement copy

$5.00/per copy

Photocopy

$1.00/per copy

Wire Transfer (Incoming)

$5.00 Per Transaction

Wire Transfer (Outgoing)

$20.00 Per Transaction

Wire Transfer (international)

$35.00 Per Transaction

International Transaction fee

1 % of Transaction Amount (This fee applies to any
Debit card Transaction made at a location in a foreign
country, or payable to a merchant located in a foreign
country, even if you initiate the transaction from within
the United States.)

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF)*

$30.00 per presentment paid or returned (Applies to
non-sufficient funds or overdraft items created by
check, in person, and ATM withdrawal, or other
electronic means.)

Stop Payment Items (Check or ACH)

$17.00 Per Iltem

E-Statements

Free

Daily Negative Balance Fee

$1.00 Per Day

Account to Account Transfer

3.00 per transfer

Account to Account Transfer (Outbound)

3.00 per transfer

Check Orders

Varies by style

Temporary Checks

First sheet of 4 free, thereafter $2.00 per sheet of 4

ATM/Debit card replacement

$10.00 standard mail / $40.00 Express Mail

*An NSF fee is charged each time an item is presented against insufficient funds. The Payee (or payee’s
institution) may re-present a previously returned item. Each presentment against insufficient funds will

result in a separate fee.

Rutland Area Office Main Office Montpelier Area Office
3141 Cold River Road 1250 Shelburne Road 1311 U.S. Route 302- Berlin
Rutland, Vermont 05401 South Burlington, Vermont 05403 Barre, Vermont 05641
(802) 7761142 (802) 864-6892 (802) 522-1001

Www.greenmountaincu.com
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GREEN MOUNTAIN
CREDIT UNION

1250 Shelburne Road, South Burlington Vermont 05403

Notice of Fee Changes — Effective May 1%, 2024

Dear Valued Member,

Thank you for choosing Green Mountain Credit Union for your banking needs. We appreciate your

business and look forward to serving you!

Occasionally some of our fees change due to increases in the costs of doing business. Therefore,

we are changing our fee structure to better reflect the value we provide to our members.

Enclosed you will find an updated fee schedule which will take effect May 1, 2024. The fees

that are changing are listed below, the updated fee schedule can be found on our website at

https://www.greenmountaincu.com/disclosures/ if you have any questions, please contact us at 802-

864-6892.

Effective May 1% 2024

Official Check fee

Official Checks only - Money

Orders are no longer offered.

$1.50 no change in fee

Dormant/Inactive Account fee

$5.00/month after 1 year (365
days) and account balance is less
than $100.00

No longer applicable,

removed from fee schedule

Daily Negative Balance fee

$1.00 per day

$1.00 a day after 7™ day, not
to exceed 25 days per

occurrence.

Escheatment fee

At time of Escheatment

$25.00 per membership,
added to fee schedule




GREEN MOUNTAIN
CREDIT UNION

FEE SCHEDULE - Fees listed below may be reduced or waived — Effective 5/1/2024

Abandoned Property Fee (per membership)

$100.00

Account Closure

$25.00 if account closed within 3 months of opening

Account Reconciliation

$15.00/Hour - $15.00 minimum charge

Account Research

$15.00/hour - $15.00 minimum charge

ATM/Debit card replacement

$10.00 standard mail / $40.00 Express Mail

Bad Address on file/return mail-statements

$5.00 month — Future mailings suspended until
address updated

Check Orders

Varies by Style

Copy of Check

$5.00 per check

Daily Negative Balance Fee

$1.00 a day, after 7t" day, not to exceed 25 days per
occurrence.

Escheatment (At time of Escheatment)

$25.00 per membership

E-Statements

FREE

International Transaction fee

1 % of Transaction Amount (This fee applies to any
Debit card Transaction made at a location in a
foreign country, or payable to a merchant located in
a foreign country, even if you initiate the transaction
from within the United States.)

Legal Processing (writ, levy, etc.)

$25.00 each

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF)*

$30.00 (Applies to non-sufficient funds or overdraft
items created by check, in person, and ATM
withdrawal, or other electronic means.)

Official Check

$1.50

Paper Statement

$2.50 monthly/quarterly

Paper Statement copy

$3.00/per copy

Photocopy

$1.00/per copy

Stop Payment Items

$17.00 Per Item

Temporary Checks

First sheet of 4 free, thereafter $2.00 per sheet of 4

Wire Transfer (Incoming)

$5.00 Per Transaction

Wire Transfer (Outgoing)

$20.00 Per Transaction

Wire Transfer (international)

$35.00 Per Transaction

*An NSF fee is charged each time an item is presented against insufficient funds. The Payee (or payee’s

institution) may re-present a previously returned item. Each presentment against insufficient funds will

result in a separate fee.

Main Office Rutland Area Office Montpelier Area Office
1250 Shelburne Road 3141 Cold River Road 1311 US Route 302-Berlin
South Burlington, VT 05403 Rutland, VT 05701 Barre, VT 05641

802-864-6892 802-776-1142 802-522-1001

www.greenmountaincu.com




